F 12-07-19	98 SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMM' Patient and Trademark U.
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ■ 10091487	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
	Name: OVADIA CORP.
Joseph OVADIA Tomasz ZAWADZKI	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖸 Merger	Street Address: 101 East Main Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Little FallsState: NJ _ZIP:07424
Execution Date: Nov. 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 😰 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is: Nov. 19, 1998
	B. Patent No.(S)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
09/197189	
12/02/1998 AGELLINN 00000008 09197189	
4.00 FC-501	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Richard M. Goldberg	
internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
	Any additional fees Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 419	07-1524
City: <u>Hackensack</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP <u>07601</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	OM Helber NOV. 20,1398
Richard M. Goldberg Kuta	-d'III town Date Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of proce composing cover sheet:
	REEL: 9613 FRAME: 0770

(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),

, have invented certain

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), _____ Joseph OVADIA and Tomasz ZAWADZKI

residing at <u>109 Long Hill Road, Little Falls, New Jersey 07424, and</u> <u>145 Knapp Avenue, Clifton, New Jersey 07011</u>

<u>respectively</u>

new and useful improvements in <u>JEWELRY CASE TRAY WITH PARALLEL, SPACED APART LAYERS</u> OF RING FINGERS THAT ARE OFFSET FROM AND INTERLEAVED WITH EACH OTHER WHEN THE JEWELRY CASE IS CLOSED (TITLE OF INVENTION)

for which I (we) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, OVADIA CORP.

<u>101 East Main Street, Little Falls, New Jersey 07424</u> (NAME OF ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said <u>Joseph OVADIA and</u> Tomasz ZAWADZKI

__ (NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and re-issues thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said OVADIA CORP.

(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said _____OVADIA_CORP.

(NAME OF ASSIGNEE), its

(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),

successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and year set opposite thereto.

Date	(19/91998	6:2	L.S.
		<u> </u>	(SIGNATURE OF Joseph OVADIA)		
Date	11	13	, 199 <u>8</u>	Jomasz Zawaszlu	L.S.
				(SIGNATURE OF Tomasz ZAWADZKI)	

PATENT REEL: 9613 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 11/20/1998